
2020 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-4   Conf: 6-3Home: 13-4Away: 4-0Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (191), Opp (165)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (3), Cabrera (1), Matos (1), Sobalvarro (1), Opp (4)   Picked
Off: Escala (2), Diaz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Baldo (3), Brito (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Arevalo 2, Gonzalez 2, Reagan 2, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (79-103), Brito (21-30), Baldo (17-18), Reagan (10-13), Gayman (8-10), Kemp (5-5), Ho (4-4), Genao (3-4), Perez (3-3), Arevalo (2-
4), Boix (2-2), Fishman (2-2), Capote (1-1), Gonzalez (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Cabrera, Chris .400 20-20 75 19 30 5 1 4 31 49 .653 13 1 8 0 .489 1 0 1-3 32 0 0 1.000
14 Matos, Freddie .368 20-18 68 13 25 4 0 2 18 35 .515 6 5 14 1 .450 1 0 3-4 17 27 6 .880
24 Diaz, Ariel .341 20-20 82 11 28 2 0 5 21 45 .549 7 0 28 1 .389 1 0 5-9 45 2 1 .979
1 Escala, Willie .326 21-21 86 29 28 3 1 1 8 36 .419 17 1 16 0 .442 0 3 14-17 38 83 7 .945
21 Sobalvarro, Richie .280 20-20 82 19 23 4 0 0 11 27 .329 14 2 9 4 .394 1 1 2-2 182 12 1 .995
6 Perez, Arrison .250 18-9 36 5 9 2 0 0 5 11 .306 2 4 7 0 .357 0 1 2-3 20 19 4 .907
28 Cunningham, Danny .121 16-6 33 3 4 1 1 0 6 7 .212 2 0 13 1 .167 1 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
2 Garcia, JC .419 12-12 43 11 18 4 1 1 7 27 .628 3 3 3 2 .490 0 0 3-5 21 36 7 .891
19 Rapoza, Andrew .404 12-12 47 16 19 5 0 2 8 30 .638 11 1 10 0 .525 0 0 5-7 19 0 1 .950
0 Eusebe, Elijah .368 12-3 19 8 7 1 0 0 4 8 .421 3 1 3 0 .478 0 0 1-1 12 12 3 .889
26 Capote, Ysnabi .286 4-1 7 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 2 1 .875
4 Baldo, Omar .256 13-9 39 8 10 1 0 0 6 11 .282 4 2 7 0 .356 0 1 2-2 67 5 1 .986
27 Smolenski, Derek .208 14-6 24 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .250 5 1 6 0 .367 0 0 3-4 6 0 0 1.000
10 Fernandez, Michael .208 11-7 24 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .208 3 3 3 0 .355 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
15 Brito, Blake .184 13-12 38 4 7 4 0 0 1 11 .289 8 1 14 2 .340 0 0 0-0 91 17 3 .973
22 Alvarez, Joel .176 13-4 17 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 8 2 2 1 .481 0 0 1-1 0 13 2 .867
7 Socorro, Bran .160 14-5 25 5 4 0 0 0 3 4 .160 2 4 7 1 .323 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
17 Terwilliger, Ben .133 7-4 15 3 2 0 0 1 5 5 .333 4 0 8 0 .316 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Stern, Noah .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.301 21-21 760 165 229 38 4 16 141 323 .425
11
2 31 161 13 .409 6 7 43-60 591 250 40 .955

Opponents .219 21-21 739 66 162 28 0 7 55 211 .286 60 13 171 15 .288 3 8 40-54 556 225 35 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Almonte, Angel 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 .158 1 1 0 0 0
32 Genao, Austin 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 3 1 0 3 7 0 0 0 .120 0 0 0 1 0
42 Stern, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .211 0 0 0 0 0
9 Gayman, Myles 0.21 4-0 6 6 1 0-0 0 43.2 28 4 1 8 33 4 0 0 .178 0 4 0 0 2
23 Arevalo, Pablo 0.89 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 13 3 2 4 20 3 0 0 .194 1 3 0 0 3
35 Reagan, Mike 1.82 3-2 5 5 0 0-0 0 24.2 30 10 5 5 20 6 0 0 .283 2 1 1 0 0
18 Gonzalez, Frank II 2.08 4-0 5 5 0 0-1 0 30.1 24 7 7 4 26 1 0 2 .212 1 2 0 0 1
17 Terwilliger, Ben 2.70 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 1 1 1 9 0 0 0 .091 1 0 0 0 0
6 Perez, Arrison 3.65 1-1 6 0 0 0-1 0 12.1 11 5 5 4 6 3 0 0 .229 4 1 0 0 0
5 Boix, Anthony 4.26 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 6.1 3 3 3 7 7 0 0 1 .150 3 0 0 0 1
11 Ho, Ping-Chun 4.35 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 6 5 2 14 3 0 0 .238 2 1 0 0 0
40 Sanchez, Willie 4.91 1-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 10 6 6 8 5 2 0 0 .270 2 0 0 0 1
12 Torres, Jose 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 3 2 4 6 0 0 1 .313 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kemp, Mason 5.40 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 7 5 5 5 4 3 0 0 .226 4 0 0 1 0
31 Fishman, Jake 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 7 5 5 1 8 2 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rodas, Darwin 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.24 17-4 75 21 1 1 4 197.0 162 66 49 60 171 28 0 7 .219 21 13 1 3 8
Opponents 6.12 4-17 90 21 0 1 3 185.1 229 165 126 112 161 38 4 16 .301 32 31 1 6 7



2020 Barry University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Cabrera, Chris 32 32 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cunningham, Danny 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Socorro, Bran 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gayman, Myles 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 8 2 .800 0 0
27 Smolenski, Derek 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gonzalez, Frank II 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
35 Reagan, Mike 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
40 Sanchez, Willie 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 4 — 0 0
16 Almonte, Angel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ho, Ping-Chun 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Sobalvarro, Richie 195 182 12 1 .995 15 0 0 — 0 0
4 Baldo, Omar 73 67 5 1 .986 0 17 1 .944 3 0
24 Diaz, Ariel 48 45 2 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brito, Blake 111 91 17 3 .973 1 21 9 .700 1 0
19 Rapoza, Andrew 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Escala, Willie 128 38 83 7 .945 12 0 0 — 0 0
6 Perez, Arrison 43 20 19 4 .907 8 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Garcia, JC 64 21 36 7 .891 6 0 0 — 0 0
0 Eusebe, Elijah 27 12 12 3 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Matos, Freddie 50 17 27 6 .880 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Capote, Ysnabi 8 5 2 1 .875 0 1 0 1.000 0 1
22 Alvarez, Joel 15 0 13 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Arevalo, Pablo 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 2 .500 0 0
5 Boix, Anthony 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Kemp, Mason 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
17 Terwilliger, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Fishman, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Rodas, Darwin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Genao, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Torres, Jose 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fernandez, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Stern, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 881 591 250 40 .955 47 39 12 .767 4 1
Opponents 816 556 225 35 .957 47 41 16 .722 10 0


